# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4235244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, PC	01/20/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TENSYS MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	3444 TRIPP COURT, SUITE C	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09342549
Application Number:	09489160
Application Number:	09815982
Application Number:	09652626
Application Number:	10754414
Application Number:	60152534
Application Number:	09534900
Application Number:	10346939
Application Number:	09815080
Application Number:	11437197
Application Number:	09120069
Application Number:	08766810
Application Number:	09054288
Application Number:	09120205
Application Number:	09625677
Application Number:	14468179
Application Number:	12008060
Application Number:	10060646
Application Number:	10072508
Application Number:	10838404

PATENT REEL: 041453 FRAME: 0361

504188569

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14094574
Application Number:	12987928
Application Number:	10211115
Application Number:	10393660
Application Number:	11982975
Application Number:	14629308
Application Number:	13180315
Application Number:	11300019
Application Number:	14612018
Application Number:	13154315
Application Number:	10920999
Application Number:	11336222
Application Number:	14601134
Application Number:	10269801
Application Number:	10961460
Application Number:	13113794
Application Number:	14828292
Application Number:	13965058
Application Number:	60800164
Application Number:	11803559
Application Number:	11489908
Application Number:	13036878
Application Number:	14331081
Application Number:	60998632
Application Number:	12287630
Application Number:	13098344
Application Number:	13827063
Application Number:	13829061

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@gazpat.com

Correspondent Name: GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, PC

Address Line 1: 16644 WEST BERNARDO DRIVE, SUITE 201

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39,990

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT F. GAZDZINSKI

PATENT REEL: 041453 FRAME: 0362

SIGNATURE:	/Robert F. Gazdzinski/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Security Interest Release Agreement#page1.tif		
source=Security Interest Release Agreement#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041453 FRAME: 0363

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, TENSYS MEDICAL, INC., formerly VitalWave Corporation, was the sole owner of certain new and useful improvements in the following intellectual property:

## Application Numbers:

11/982,975
14/629,308
13/180,315
11/300,019
14/612,018
13/154,315
10/920,999
11/336,222
14/601,134
10/269,801
10/961,460
13/113,794
14/828,292
13/965,058
60/800,164
11/803,559
11/489,908
13/036,878
14/331,081
60/998,632
12/287,630
13/098,344
13/827,063
13/829,061

WHEREAS, TENSYS MEDICAL, INC. was indebted to GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C. for legal services and costs incurred in connection with the above-referenced intellectual property;

WHEREAS, on December 13, 2016, GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C., recorded a Security Interest Agreement against TENSYS MEDICAL, INC.'s intellectual property under Reel/Frame: 040941/0936;

WHEREAS, TENSYS MEDICAL, INC. satisfied its then existing indebtedness to GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.;

PATENT REEL: 041453 FRAME: 0364 NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration and satisfaction of the legal services and costs incurred to the present date, GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES. P.C. hereby releases its Security Interest as recorded above.

Signed this 20<sup>TH</sup> day of January, 2017.

GAZDZINSKI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By: Robert F. Gazdzinski, Reg. No. 39,990

PATENT REEL: 041453 FRAME: 0365

**RECORDED: 01/20/2017**